4

5

6

7

8

LRBa2506/1 JK:kjf:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 77

March 2, 2006 - Offered by Representative ALBERS.

1	At the	e locations	indicated,	amend	the joint	resolution	as fol	lows:

- 1. Page 6, line 24: delete "a county, or a technical college" and substitute "orcounty".
 - 2. Page 6, line 25: delete "district".
 - **3.** Page 7, line 8: after that line insert:
 - "4. For a technical college district, the percentage that is the average of the annual percentage increases, if any, for each of the 3 years preceding the previous year in enrollment of full-time equivalent students.".
- **4.** Page 7, line 24: delete "or 3" and substitute "3., or 4".

10 (END)